KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That the Undersigned, on behalf of RENTON HOTEL INVESTORS, LLC., ONKAAR 
DHALIWAL (individually) and DAYABIR BATH (individually) as Plaintiffs (King County 
Superior Court Cause No. 20-2-15681-7 KNT), for the sole consideration of ONE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00), as indicated herein below, do hereby and 
for their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns release, acquit and forever 
discharge THE CITY OF RENTON, WASHINGTON and its agents, servants, successors, heirs, 
executors, administrators, liability insurance carriers and all other affiliated persons, firms,